
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

6/1(日) 曇りのち晴れ 17.3 3.2 533.1 21,111 21,111 20,015 105.5

6/2(月) 曇り時々晴れ 20.4 5.5 299.0 11,840 32,951 40,030 82.3

6/3(火) 曇り 24.5 1.4 375.5 14,870 47,821 60,045 79.6

6/4(水) 晴れ一時雨 20.9 6.4 662.1 26,219 74,040 80,061 92.5

6/5(木) 晴れ時々曇り 21.5 10.1 736.2 29,154 103,194 100,076 103.1

6/6(金) 晴れ時々曇り 28.3 9.9 693.5 27,463 130,656 120,091 108.8

6/7(土) 晴れ時々曇り 28.5 11.0 724.7 28,698 159,354 140,106 113.7

6/8(日) 曇りのち晴れ 23.0 10.5 703.5 27,859 187,213 160,121 116.9

6/9(月) 晴れのち曇り 26.4 10.9 407.1 16,121 203,334 180,136 112.9

6/10(火) 晴れのち曇り 30.9 8.4 643.1 25,467 228,801 200,152 114.3

6/11(水) 曇り一時雨 25.2 0.7 245.1 9,706 238,507 220,167 108.3

6/12(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 5.6 525.8 20,822 259,329 240,182 108.0

6/13(金) 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 13.9 828.7 32,817 292,145 260,197 112.3

6/14(土) 曇り一時雨 22.2 0.0 178.9 7,084 299,229 280,212 106.8

6/15(日) 曇り一時雨 22.7 0.0 251.4 9,955 309,185 300,227 103.0

6/16(月) 曇り一時雨 28.3 3.3 487.2 19,293 328,478 320,243 102.6

6/17(火) 晴れ時々曇り 27.4 9.7 687.5 27,225 355,703 340,258 104.5

6/18(水) 晴れ 28.2 12.7 803.0 31,799 387,502 360,273 107.6

6/19(木) 晴れ 28.3 13.0 761.8 30,167 417,669 380,288 109.8

6/20(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 30.1 10.2 759.8 30,088 447,757 400,303 111.9

6/21(土) 曇り時々晴れ 32.6 11.5 702.6 27,823 475,580 420,318 113.1

6/22(日) 曇り一時雨 29.5 2.5 363.8 14,406 489,987 440,334 111.3

6/23(月) 曇り時々雨 22.6 0.0 158.4 6,273 496,259 460,349 107.8

6/24(火) 曇り一時雨 28.7 3.3 381.4 15,103 511,363 480,364 106.5

6/25(水) 曇り時々晴れ 31.6 5.2 566.9 22,449 533,812 500,379 106.7

6/26(木) 曇り一時雨 29.5 1.3 221.5 8,771 542,583 520,394 104.3

6/27(金) 曇り一時雨 24.3 0.0 250.5 9,920 552,503 540,409 102.2

6/28(土) 曇りのち晴れ 25.3 4.8 540.1 21,388 573,891 560,425 102.4

6/29(日) 曇り時々晴れ 27.1 6.9 618.4 24,489 598,380 580,440 103.1

6/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 29.7 6.6 584.1 23,130 621,510 600,455 103.5
℃ h 15694.7

26.0 6.28 523.2

4.81 514.8

実績平均(/日) ¥20,717

  月目標値(/日) ¥20,015

月合計 ¥621,510

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2025年6月
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